# OP \$215.00.00 887894

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI251694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prides Crossing Capital II Funding, L.P.		04/18/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	DOD A COUNCITION IN C
Company Name:	DSD ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	10800 Midlothian Turnpike
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	North Chesterfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23235
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	DSD ACQUISITION HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	10800 Midlothian Turnpike
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	North Chesterfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23235
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	DSD PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	10800 Midlothian Turnpike
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	North Chesterfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23235
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6050021	SMARTORDER
Registration Number:	5938307	TECHNOLOGY WITH A HUMAN TOUCH
Registration Number:	5016465	DSD MONITOR
Registration Number:	4234802	HEAVENLY SENT
		TRADEMARK ——

900857475 REEL: 008440 FRAME: 0401

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6230358	DSDPIPELINE
Serial Number:	90172226	INVOI
Serial Number:	90172143	ASNOW
Serial Number:	90189269	SKUVISTA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (800)221-0102

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2379446KS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DSD - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=DSD - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=DSD - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008440 FRAME: 0402

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 18, 2022 (this "Release") is made by Prides Crossing Capital II Funding, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between DSD ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DSD ACQUISITION HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation, and DSD PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as DSD Partners, Inc., a Virginia corporation) (collectively, the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7193, Frame 0337.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A to this Release.

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ACTIVE/116478850.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008440 FRAME: 0403

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

# PRIDES CROSSING CAPITAL II FUNDING, L.P.

a Delaware limited partnership

By: Prides Crossing Capital II GP, LLC,

Its: General Partner

Name: Karen Liesching

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (17603507)]

### EXHIBIT A

#### Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
SMARTORDER	6050021	05/05/2020
TECHNOLOGY WITH A HUMAN TOUCH	5938307	09/13/2020
DSD MONITOR	5016465	08/09/2016
HEAVENLY SENT	4234802	10/30/2012
DSDPIPELINE	6230358	12/22/2020

## Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
INVOI	90172226	09/10/2020
ASNOW	90172143	09/10/2020
SKUVISTA	90189269	09/17/2020

ACTIVE/116478850.2

**RECORDED: 05/23/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008440 FRAME: 0405